&

THE CSS POINT

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

Yes We Can Do It!

The largest strait in the world is
The Mohenjodaro ruins are found in

The largest city of Africa is

The founder of KODAK Company was
The Cape of Good Hope is located in
The Heathrow Airport is located in

The neon lamp was invented by

The last letter of the Greek alphabet is
The place known as the land of Lincoln is
The US state Utah is also known as

The Kalahari desert is located in

The Pentagonian desert is located in

The person known as the father of aeronautics is

The most densely populated Island in the world is

W’@ﬁa}m the
of 22

The two nations Haiti and the Dommmﬁe

Island of
The Iargesta\i)l{‘o A|s,l
f@ﬂe\tat produ¢g

18? ‘he famous General M&tors company was founded by

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

The country that brings out the FIAT is

The first actor to win an Oscar was
The first animated colour cartoon of full feature length was

The first demonstration of a motion picture was held at
The first country to issue stamps was

The actor who is considered as the biggest cowboy star of the silent
movies is

The Pentagon is located at
The world's largest car manufacturing company is
The world's biggest manufacturer of bicycles is

The world's oldest underground railway is at

7
www.css.theazkp.com
www.facebook.com/thecsspoint

Tartar Strait

Larkand District of
Sind,Pakistan

Cairo

Eastman

South Africa
London
Georges Claude
Omega

lllinois

Beehive state
Africa
Argentina

Sir rge Cayley

CO Honshu

Hisponiola

General Motors
Japan

William Durant
Italy

Emil Jannings

Snow White and Seven
Dwarfs

Paris

Britain

Tom Mix
Washington DC
General Motors,USA

Hero cycles,Ludhiana

London



&

THE CSS POINT

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

Yes We Can Do It!

The White House was painted white to

The largest oil producing nation in Africa is

The longest river in Russia is

The first Emperor of Germany was

The last French Monarch was

"History is Bunk"was said by

The term “astrology’ literally means

Togo is situated in

Coal is also known as

The first Boxer to win 3 gold medals in Olympics was

The first ruler who started war games for his soldiers was
The first cross word puzzle in the world was published in

The lightest known metal is

The atacama desert is located in \
The oil used to preserve timber is N O‘,esa

The founder of USA \:€
The first iéw g in USA W S

21? ft@\l’mcal name of@g@@

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

The US state Mississipi is also known as

The US state Indiana is also known as

The US state Missouri is also known as

The US state West Verginia is also known as

The US state known as Pine Free State'is

The US state known as "Mountain state'is

The US state known as’Land of "Land of 1000 Lakes'is

The popular detective character created by Agatha Christie is
The Pakistani President who died in an aircrash was

Yoghurt means

Yankee is the nickname of

8
www.css.theazkp.com
www.facebook.com/thecsspoint

Hide fire damage
Nigeria

Oblrtysh

Wilhelm

Louis Napoleon Il
Henry Ford

Star Speech
Africa

Black Diamond
Laszlo Papp
Genghis Khan

1924 by London Sunday
Express

L“DQ(

e ‘CO North Chile

Creosote oil
George Washington
The Jazz Singer
Nitrous oxide
Tar Heel state
Volunteer state
Hoosier state
Blue Grass state
Vermount
Pensylvania
Arkansas
Hercule Poirot
Zia-ul-Hug
Fermented milk

American



&

THE CSS POINT
Yes We Can Do Tt!

86. Oscar prize is related to
(1) Literature

(2) Films

(3) Science

(4) Music

87. Arjuna award is given for

(1) Bravery in the battle field

(2) Excellence in archery

(3) Excellence in sports

(4) Excellent service during emergency

88. The first Indian recipient of Nobel Prize in Literature is
(1) Mother Teresa

(2) Rabindranath Tagore

(3) Sorijini Naidu

(4) C.V. Raman

89. Bismillah Khan is related to
(1) Tabla

(2) Sarod

(3) Flute

(4) Shehnai

90. Who is the external affairs minister in the present union Cabinet?
(1) Shivraj Patil
(2) Pranab Mukherjee

(3) Priyaranjan Dasmunshi CO .
(4) A.K. Antony

2\e-
91. Who is the present Union Agriculture Mini O"es
(1) Raghuvansh Prasad Singh
(2) Manishankar lyyer _‘( Om

(3) Sharad Parwar

4) Kamalna 20
XIS%G present unlon uangd Culture Minister?

(1) mbika Soni

(2) Kapil Sibbal

(3) Renuka Chaudhary
(4) Sushil Kumar Shinde

93. Who is the chairman of senior selection committee in BCCI?
(1) Sunil Gavaskar

(2) Dilip Vengasarkar

(3) Kapil Dev

(4) Chetan Chauhan

94. The assembly elections were held recently in two states namely
(1) Guijarat and Andhra Pradesh

(2) Madhya Pradesh and Himachal Pradesh

(3) Himachal Pradesh and Gujarat

(4) Andhra Pradesh and Himachal Pradesh

95. Thermometer is related to degree in the same way as clock is related to
(1) wall

(2) Tower

(3) Hour

(4) Cock

20
www.css.theazkp.com
www.facebook.com/thecsspoint




