

166	The largest strait in the world is	Tartar Strait
167	The Mohenjodaro ruins are found in	Larkand District of Sind, Pakistan
168	The largest city of Africa is	Cairo
169	The founder of KODAK Company was	Eastman
170	The Cape of Good Hope is located in	South Africa
171	The Heathrow Airport is located in	London
172	The neon lamp was invented by	Georges Claude
173	The last letter of the Greek alphabet is	Omega
174	The place known as the land of Lincoln is	Illinois
175	The US state Utah is also known as	Beehive state
176	The Kalahari desert is located in	Africa
177	The Pentagonian desert is located in	Argentina
178	The person known as the father of aeronautics is	Sir Go /rge Cayley
179	The most densely populated Island in the world is	Honshu
180	The two nations Haiti and the Dominion Reputling gener form the Island of	Hisponiola
181	The largest auto product on the USA is	General Motors
182	The large trains producing pation &	Japan
183	The famous General Metors company was founded by	William Durant
184	The country that brings out the FIAT is	Italy
185	The first actor to win an Oscar was	Emil Jannings
186	The first animated colour cartoon of full feature length was	Snow White and Seven Dwarfs
187	The first demonstration of a motion picture was held at	Paris
188	The first country to issue stamps was	Britain
189	The actor who is considered as the biggest cowboy star of the silent movies is	Tom Mix
190	The Pentagon is located at	Washington DC
191	The world's largest car manufacturing company is	General Motors,USA
192	The world's biggest manufacturer of bicycles is	Hero cycles,Ludhiana
193	The world's oldest underground railway is at	London



194	The White House was painted white to	Hide fire damage
195	The largest oil producing nation in Africa is	Nigeria
196	The longest river in Russia is	Oblrtysh
197	The first Emperor of Germany was	Wilhelm
198	The last French Monarch was	Louis Napoleon III
199	"History is Bunk"was said by	Henry Ford
200	The term ``astrology' literally means	Star Speech
201	Togo is situated in	Africa
202	Coal is also known as	Black Diamond
203	The first Boxer to win 3 gold medals in Olympics was	Laszlo Papp
204	The first ruler who started war games for his soldiers was	Genghis Khan
205	The first cross word puzzle in the world was published in	1924 by London Sunday Express
206	The lightest known metal is	Lithium
207	The atacama desert is located in The oil used to preserve timber is The founder of USA was The first talking teature lilm in USA was The bemical name of pugring as is The US state Mississipi is also known as	North Chile
208	The oil used to preserve timber is	Creosote oil
209	The founder of USA was	George Washington
210	The first talkie texture lim in USA was	The Jazz Singer
21	The hemical name of pugring as is	Nitrous oxide
212	The US state Mississipi is also known as	Tar Heel state
213	The US state Indiana is also known as	Volunteer state
214	The US state Missouri is also known as	Hoosier state
215	The US state West Verginia is also known as	Blue Grass state
216	The US state known as Pine Free State is	Vermount
217	The US state known as `Mountain state'is	Pensylvania
218	The US state known as Land of Land of 1000 Lakes is	Arkansas
219	The popular detective character created by Agatha Christie is	Hercule Poirot
220	The Pakistani President who died in an aircrash was	Zia-ul-Huq
221	Yoghurt means	Fermented milk
222	Yankee is the nickname of	American



- 86. Oscar prize is related to
- (1) Literature
- (2) Films
- (3) Science
- (4) Music
- 87. Arjuna award is given for
- (1) Bravery in the battle field
- (2) Excellence in archery
- (3) Excellence in sports
- (4) Excellent service during emergency
- 88. The first Indian recipient of Nobel Prize in Literature is
- (1) Mother Teresa
- (2) Rabindranath Tagore
- (3) Sorijini Naidu
- (4) C.V. Raman
- 89. Bismillah Khan is related to
- (1) Tabla
- (2) Sarod
- (3) Flute
- (4) Shehnai
- 90. Who is the external affairs minister in the present union Cabinet?
- (1) Shivraj Patil

- (1) Ambika Soni
- (2) Kapil Sibbal
- (3) Renuka Chaudhary
- (4) Sushil Kumar Shinde
- 93. Who is the chairman of senior selection committee in BCCI?
- (1) Sunil Gavaskar
- (2) Dilip Vengasarkar
- (3) Kapil Dev
- (4) Chetan Chauhan
- 94. The assembly elections were held recently in two states namely
- (1) Gujarat and Andhra Pradesh
- (2) Madhya Pradesh and Himachal Pradesh
- (3) Himachal Pradesh and Gujarat
- (4) Andhra Pradesh and Himachal Pradesh
- 95. Thermometer is related to degree in the same way as clock is related to
- (1) Wall
- (2) Tower
- (3) Hour
- (4) Cock